

NO. 31832-0-III

FILED  
July 16, 2014  
Court of Appeals  
Division III  
State of Washington

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION III  
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

HEATH T. WISDOM,

Appellant.

---

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

---

David B. Trefry WSBA #16050  
Senior Deputy Prosecuting Attorney  
Attorney for Respondent

JAMES P. HAGARTY  
Yakima County Prosecuting Attorney  
128 N. 2d St. Rm. 329  
Yakima, WA 98901-2621

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES .....	ii-iii
I. <u>ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u> .....	1
A. <u>ISSUES PRESENTED BY ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u> .....	1
B. <u>ANSWERS TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u> .....	1
II. <u>STATEMENT OF THE CASE</u> .....	1
III. <u>ARGUMENT</u> .....	1
RESPONSE TO ALLEGATION ONE .....	1
IV. <u>CONCLUSION</u> .....	17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

PAGE

**Cases**

Cowiche Canyon Conservancy v. Bosley, 118 Wn.2d 801, 828 P.2d 549 (1992) ..... 2

In re Marriage of Rideout, 150 Wn.2d 337, 77 P.3d 1174 (2003)..... 3

Nast v. Michaels, 107 Wn.2d 300, 730 P.2d 54 (1986)..... 3, 6

Simpson v. Thorslund, 151 Wn.App. 276, 211 P.3d 469 (2009)..... 15

State v. Afana, 169 Wn.2d 169, 233 P.3d 879 (2010) ..... 5, 6

State v. Bales, 15 Wn.App. 834, 552 P.2d 688 (1976), review denied, 89 Wn.2d 1003 (1977)..... 13

State v. Berlin, 133 Wn.2d 541, 947 P.2d 700 (1997)..... 3

State v. Buelna Valdez, 167 Wn.2d 761, 224 P.3d 751 (2009) ..... 5, 6

State v. Camarillo, 115 Wn.2d 60, 794 P.2d 850 (1990)..... 15

State v. Dugan, 109 Wn.App. 599, 36 P.3d 1103 (2001) ..... 3

State v. Dugas, 109 Wn.App. 592, 36 P.3d 577 (2001)..... 3,4,6,10,13,14

State v. Gaines, 154 Wn.2d 711, 116 P.3d 993 (2005)..... 2

State v. Gluck, 83 Wn.2d 424, 518 P.2d 703 (1974) ..... 12

State v. Gresham, 173 Wn.2d 405, 269 P.3d 207 (2012) ..... 3

State v. Hardman, 17 Wn.App. 910, 567 P.2d 238 (1977), review denied, 89 Wn.2d 1020 (1978)..... 13

State v. Hill, 123 Wn.2d 641, 870 P.2d 313 (1994)..... 2

State v. Houser, 95 Wn.2d 761, 622 P.2d 1218 (1980) ..... 12, 13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES (continued)

	PAGE
<u>State v. Robertson</u> , 88 Wn.App. 836, 947 P.2d 765 (1997) review denied, 135 Wn.2d 1004, 959 P.2d 127 (1998) .....	2
<u>State v. Ross</u> , 106 Wn.App. 876, 26 P.3d 298 (2001), review denied, 145 Wn.2d 1016 (2002).....	2
<u>State v. Singleton</u> , 9 Wn.App. 327, 511 P.2d 1396 (1973).....	13
<u>State v. Simpson</u> , 95 Wn.2d 170, 662 P.2d 1199 (1980).....	7, 12, 13
<u>State v. Smith</u> , 76 Wn.App. 9, 882 P.2d 190 (1994) .....	3,4,6,11,12
<u>State v. Valdez</u> , 167 Wn.2d 761, 224 P.3d 751 (2009).....	2
<u>State v. Welker</u> , 37 Wn.App. 628, 683 P.2d 1110 (1984) .....	17
<u>Sweeten v. Kauzlarich</u> , 38 Wn.App.163, 684 P.2d 789 (1984).....	2
<b>Federal Cases</b>	
<u>Arizona v. Gant</u> , 556 U.S. 332, 129 S.Ct.1710, 173 L.Ed.2d 485 (2009) .....	4, 6
<b>Rules and Statutes</b>	
CrR 3.6 .....	16
RAP 10.3(b) .....	1
RCW 46.55.113 .....	7
